
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

PRESENTATION BY:

Carlos Balderrama
Construction Division 

AWARD AND 

APPROVAL OF 

CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT

SPECIFICATION 

NO. 2799

CONTRACTOR:

REYES/LARISON JV



AERIAL SITE PLAN – MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS

SPECIFICATION NO. 2799

Pasha Terminal 
- Berths 177-178 Wharf Restoration 
- Berths 179-181 Wharf & Bollard Repair
- Berth 182 Slope Erosion Repair

Shell Terminal 
- Berth 168 Slope Improvements

HAB

Project Location



Contract Highlights

• Project was advertised on March 29, 2023

• Six bids were received on June 29, 2023

• Reyes/Larison JV was the apparent lowest bidder at 

$20,986,950 subject to evaluation of bidding documents

BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS

SPECIFICATION NO. 2799



Contract Highlights

• Harbor Department required SBE/VSBE participation levels:

16% SBE and 4% VSBE

• Reyes/Larison JV: 17.92% SBE and 4.86% VSBE

• Reyes/Larison JV was deemed the lowest responsive and 

responsible bidder with a bid amount of $20,986,950

BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS

SPECIFICATION NO. 2799



BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS

SPECIFICATION NO. 2799

Contract Highlights

• Anticipated start date:  October 2023 

• Anticipated completion date:  December 2024

• Project is subject to the terms of the Project Labor Agreement 

approved by the BHC and City Council in 2017



THANK YOU!

BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS

SPECIFICATION NO. 2799


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

